Australian Capital Territory

Government Procurement Appointment 2011 (No 1)

Disallowable instrument DI2011–72

made under the

Government Procurement Act 2001, s 12 (Appointment of members) and s 13 (Term of appointment of members)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Government Procurement Appointment 2011 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment of member

I appoint Mr Bob Samarcq as a non-public employee member of the Government Procurement Board.

4 Term of Appointment

This appointment commences on the day after notification and ends on 30 April 2013.

Jon Stanhope MLA Minister for Territory and Municipal Services 20 Apr 2011